505091014 09/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5137773

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|--|----------------|----------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |
| | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | Name | Execution Date |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA RANDY R. MONTGOMERY | Name | Execution Date 08/23/2017 |

| JOHN E. PRICE | 08/23/2017 |
|----------------------|------------|
| JAMES R. HARRIS | 08/23/2017 |
| JEFFREY B. WESTPHAL | 09/01/2017 |
| RAY S. PEPPIATT | 08/23/2017 |
| SAMUEL P. WHITT JR. | 01/09/2018 |
| FORREST M. HENDERSON | 01/10/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | RAIN BIRD CORPORATION |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 970 WEST SIERRA MADRE AVENUE |
| City: | AZUSA |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 91702 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15650257 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

| Fax Number: | (312)577-7007 | | |
|-------------------------|--|--|--|
| |) the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. | | |
| Email: | yvasilyeva@fitcheven.com | | |
| Correspondent Name: | FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY, LLP | | |
| Address Line 1: | 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET | | |
| Address Line 2: | SUITE 2100 | | |
| Address Line 4: | CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 8473-141359-US | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | 09/12/218 | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /George N. Dandalides Reg. No. 69,713/ | | |

| DATE SIGNED: | 09/12/2018 |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Total Attachments: 10 | |
| source=141359_assignment_executed# | page1.tif |
| source=141359_assignment_executed# | page2.tif |
| source=141359_assignment_executed# | page3.tif |
| source=141359_assignment_executed# | page4.tif |
| source=141359_assignment_executed# | page5.tif |
| source=141359_assignment_executed# | page6.tif |
| source=141359_assignment_executed# | page7.tif |
| source=141359_assignment_executed# | page8.tif |
| source=141359_assignment_executed# | page9.tif |
| source=141359_assignment_executed# | page10.tif |

ASSIGNMENT

We, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign and sell, which confirms any previous assignment by us or by operation of law, to RAIN BIRD CORPORATION, a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 970 West Sierra Madre Avenue, Azusa, California, 91702 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to all subject matter and improvements invented, made, or conceived by us and described in the application for patent entitled

WIRELESS REMOTE IRRIGATION CONTROL

having Application Number 15/650,257 filed July 14, 2017, and in and to all patent and all patent convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any utility model, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements.

We agree that on request and without further consideration, We will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof,

Page 1 of 10

for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, *inter partes* review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 2 of 10

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)

Randy R. Montgomery

Inventor's Signature:

Inventor's Address:

[123/9ei27_____

11730 E. Balboa Place Tucson, AZ 85749 United States of America

Date:

State of AULONA) \$8

County of _____

____, 2017, before me, <u>NOAL R</u> On Askysr 13 personally appeared RANDY R. MONTGOMERY, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 11/200

OR EXECUTION BEFORE WITNESSES

NOEL SAMPSON PITTS tu Public - Asizona nns Cou m. Expires Nov 20, 2020

Date

RANDY R. MONTGOMERY

Executed in my presence on this _____ day of _____ 2017 by the aforementioned individual known to me to be the person named in this assignment.

First Witness (Signature)

Second Witness (Signature)

First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

Page 3 of 10

Legal Name of Inventor: Anderson I. Micu (Given names first, with Family name last) Inventor's Signature: 7310 HAHLET AVE Inventor's Address: SAN Diggo , CA 92120 United States of America A.K. 9/6/2018 Date: State of SS County of On _____, 2017, before me, _____ personally appeared ANDERSON I. MICU, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is / are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public My Commission Expires: OR EXECUTION BEFORE WITNESSES <u>16/2018</u> ANDÈRSON I. MICU Date 2018 Executed in my presence on this _6_ day of _2014thember_____5002 by the aforementioned individual known to me to be the person named in this assignment. Second Witness (Signature) First Witness (Signature) Warsi Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed) First Witness Name (Timed or Printed)

Page 4 of 10

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)

John E. Price

Inventor's Signature:

Inventor's Address

9581 Snyder Road Tucson, AZ 85749 United States of America

 Date:
 \$\frac{123}{23}?

 State of
 AR32000A

) ss
 > ss

On <u>Aus</u> <u>2017</u>, before me, <u>Marc</u> <u>2017</u>, personally appeared <u>IOHN E. PRICE</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOEL SAMPSON PITTS Wry Public - Arizona Pime County Comm. Expires Nov 20, 2020

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: $\frac{n/2}{2}$

OR EXECUTION BEFORE WITNESSES

Date

JOHN E. PRICE

Executed in my presence on this _____ day of _____, 2017 by the aforementioned individual known to me to be the person named in this assignment.

First Witness (Signature)

Second Witness (Signature)

First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

Page 5 of 10

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)

James R. Harris

Inventor's Signature:

Inventor's Address:

11017 E. Lone Pine Place Tucson, AZ 85747

<u>Vez/eeiz</u>_____

United States of America

Date:

State of ARIZEN/A

County of <u>BMA</u>

On <u>Aut 23</u> 2017, before me, <u>NEFL</u> 7.43 personally appeared <u>IAMES R. HARRIS</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 11/24/222

OR EXECUTION BEFORE WITNESSES

Date

JAMES R. HARRIS

Executed in my presence on this _____ day of _____, 2017 by the aforementioned individual known to me to be the person named in this assignment.

First Witness (Signature)

Second Witness (Signature)

First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

Page 6 of 10

PATENT REEL: 046855 FRAME: 0503

NOEL SAMPSON PITTS Notary Public - Arizona **Pima County** My Comm. Expires Nov 20, 2020

) 55

| | | Attorney Docket 8473-141359-US |
|--|--|--|
| Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last) Inventor's Signature: Inventor's Address: | Jeffrey B. Westp 2092 N. Sweet A Factors, AZ 857 United States of | |
| Date: 9 / 1 / 2017 State of <u>Plo21d A</u> | <u></u>) | |
| County of |) 55) | |
| On <u>September</u> 2017, personally appeared <u>JEFFREY B. WESTPHAL</u> , to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are s to me that he/she/they executed the same his/her/their signature(s) on the instrume person(s) acted, executed the instrument. | who proved to me abscribed to the w in his/her/their | e on the basis of satisfactory evidence rithin instrument and acknowledged authorized capacity(ies), and that by |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY un paragraph is true and correct. | der the laws of the | State of California that the foregoing |
| WITNESS my hand and official Joal. | | WILLIAM GIBSON Notary Public – State of Florida Commission # GG 100079 My Comm. Expires May 1, 2021 Bonded through National Statesy Aves |
| My Commission Expires: May | 1, <u>2021 /</u> | 1 / N |
| <u>OR EXECUTION BEFORE WITNESSES</u> <u>9/1/2017</u> | | |
| Date Executed in my presence on this $\frac{151}{100}$ data aforementioned individual known to me t | | terrer B. WISTPHAL kmber, 2017 by the amed in this assignment. |
| First Witness (Signature) | Second | Witness (Signature) |
| First Witness Name (Typed or Printed) | Second | Witness Name (Typed or Printed) |
| | Page 7 of 10 | THE UPS STORE 4001 Santa Barbara Blvd |
| | | (239) 455-7778 · Fax (239) 455-7885 THE UPP STERT 4001 Santa Bana Hvd REEL 0046855164RAME: 0504 |

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)

Ray S. Peppiatt

Inventor's Signature:

Inventor's Address:

11891 North Copper Sky Place Oro Valley, AZ 85737 United States of America

State of ACICENTA = 0State of Rima) County of Rima

On A16 23 m , 2017, before me, New 23 m, personally appeared RAY S. PEPPIATT, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 11/14/24

OR EXECUTION BEFORE WITNESSES

Date

RAY S. PEPPIATT

NOEL SAMPSON PITTS **Notery Public - Arizone**

Pime County Comm. Expires Nov 20, 2020

Executed in my presence on this _____ day of _____ 2017 by the aforementioned individual known to me to be the person named in this assignment.

First Witness (Signature)

Second Witness (Signature)

First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

Page 8 of 10

Legal Name of Inventor: (Civen names first, with Family name last)

Inventor's Signature:

Inventor's Address:

Samuel P. Whitt, Jr.

15057 Almond Orchard Lane San Diego, CA 92131 United States of America

| state of California | × ····· |
|--------------------------------------|---------|
| County of States of the state of the |) 55 |
| | 8 x |

On <u>Jenucy</u> 9 2018, 2017, before me, <u>Mars</u> <u>Aquitive</u> NTARY Alfectors personally appeared <u>SAMUIL P. WHITT, IR</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

many applia

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: $\frac{3-\sqrt{5}-\sqrt{9}}{2}$

OR EXECUTION BEFORE WITNESSES

MARY AGOSTINO Commission # 2103307 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Explore Mar 15, 2019

A. M. M. M. M. M. M. M.

Date

Samuel P. Whett, Jr.

Executed in my presence on this ______day of ______, 2017 by the ______, 2017 by the ______, aforementioned individual known to me to be the person named in this assignment.

Exect Witness (Signature)

First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

10.000 percentions

Second Wetness Manue (Typed in Frinted)

Second Witness (Signitury)

Page 9 of 10

Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last)

Forrest M. Henderson

Inventor's Signature:

Inventor's Address:

8374 Tommy Drive San Diego, CA 92119 United States of America

On

Date: 1/10/18 State of California County of San Diego On 01/10

33

before me, Scipper Forthat Notary Public

CALIFORNIA N

A optacy public is offer offers completing

this cardicate cooles only the energy of the individual who signed itse document. to which this certificancie attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity

of that document.

personally appeared FORMERT M. HEMORREON, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(sy is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the sher they executed the same in his/hy/hige authorized capacity (igs), and that by fus Their dignature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Motary Public

My Commission Expires: 06/02/2021

OR EXECUTION BEFORE WITNESSES

Date

FORREST M. HENDERSON

SAN DIEGO COUNTY 98,9990 JUNE 2, 2021

Executed in my presence on this _____ day of aforementioned individual known to me to be the p

First Witness (Signature)

Second Witness (Signature)

First Witness Mame (Typed or Printed)

Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

Page 10 of 10

RECORDED: 09/12/2018